WEST GLOCESTER FIREDISTRICT /Station 1

2410 Putnam Pike

Chepachet, RI 02814

DATE: APRIL 10, 2024

THE MEETING OF THE WEST GLOCESTER FIRE DISTRICT EXECUTIVE BOARD, HAS BEEN SCHEDULED AND WILL BE HELD TUESDAY MAY 7TH 2024 AT 5:30 PM, AT 2410 PUTNAM PIKE, GLOCESTER, RI02814,

BOARD MEMBERS EXPECTED TO BE PRESENT: CHAIRMAN WILLIAMFLYNN, JACOB BAILEY, THOMAS ZARR. CHIEF LABUTTI, DEBRA LABUTTI, CLERK, SOCIALDISTANCING PROTOCOL WILL BE APPLIED WITH 4 MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE

AGENDA:

- 1.APPROVAL OF FINANCE ADMIN. FINANCIAL REPORTS MAY2024 FOR REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE, APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF BILLS,
- 2. CLERK REPORTS: APRIL 2024 MEETING MINUTES WERE APPROVEDAT APRIL 2024 MEETING.
- 3. FINANCE ASSIST. TAX REVENUE MAY 2024 FOR REVIEW ANDACCEPTANCE.
- 4. CHIEFS REPORT FOR MAY 2024 WILL BE VERBAL.
- 5. OLD BUSINESS: FUNDSFOR TOWN WIDE COMMUNICATION UPDATE-
- 6. NEW BUSINESS: REVIEWBUDGET FOR ANNUAL MEETING
- 7. GENERAL DISCUSSIONOF ANY OTHER DISTRICT BUSINESS THAT COMES BEFORE THE EXECUTIVE BOARD. ANYCHANGES KNOWN PRIOR, TO THE AGENDA, WILL BE AMENDED PRIOR TO THE DATE OFMEETING.
- POSTINGS OF THESE NOTICES WILL BE ON THE SOS WEBSITE, GLOCESTERPOLICE STATION AND WEST GLOCESTER STATION 1.
- IN THE EVENT THE MEETING SHOULD BE CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OFQUORUM OR WEATHER EMERGENCIES, OR COVID-19 CONCERNS, IT WILL BE POSTED AT TWOLOCATIONS IN GLOCESTER AND INDIVIDUALS ARE WELCOME TO CALL 401-568-5532, TOINQUIRE OF ANY CANCELLATIONS.
- IF COMMUNICATION ASSISTANCE /READERS/INTERPRETERS/CAPTION)IS NEEDED OR ANY OTHER ACCOMODATIONS TO ENSURE EQUAL PARTICIPATION, PLEASENOTIFY THE FIRE DISTRICT AT LEAST 3 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING401-568-5532 DEBRA LABUTTI, CLERK